
Sat 18 January From Slums to Suburbia: a family history journey 
- Paul Scott

Sat 15 February Fevers and Fried Mice: Health and Healthcare 
in Devon 1850-1900 – Liz Shakespeare

Sat 21 March  C17th & C18th North Devon - Hugh Reed
Sat 18 April Family Ghosts - Mark Norman 

* 
This meeting will be held at the Burton Art Gallery

Sat 16 May The travels of our sea-going ancestors 
- Dr Simon Wills

Sat 20 June Genetic Genealogy – Stuart Windsor
Sat 18 July Breaking Down Brick Walls 1
Sat 15 August Breaking Down Brick Walls 2
Sat 19 September ‘Curing’ the Family in the Seventeenth Century 

– Tracey Norman
Sat 17 October The North Devon Tithe Map – John Bradbeer
Sat 21 November Devon in the 1920s – Dr Julia Neville 
Sat 19 December Christmas Quiz

For further details contact the North Devon Group Leader 
Dr Janet Few    janetfew@hotmail.com    01237 451305
Deputy Leaders   Mr Peter Blackaby and Mr Paul Scott

Meetings normally commence at 2.00pm, on the third Saturday of the 
month. Our venue is The Pollyfield Centre, Avon Road, East-The-Water, 
Bideford EX39 4BL.  http://www.pollyfieldcentre.co.uk/  
Please note the meeting date shown with     is a change from the *usual venue. 
There is ample free parking. 
Meetings are free entry to all.
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Meetings are also held throughout the county in Plymouth, Exeter & South 
Devon and are open to members of the Society and to the general public. For 
the latest information on meetings and special events visit the Devon Family 
History web site at www.devonfhs.org.uk and click the Events button.




